### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WICHITA, KS

### **WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

	ATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1 ERVATION DIVISION September 1999
WELL COMP	Form Must Be Typed  LETION FORM
~ (V)	IPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: License #9408	API No. 15 - 063-21640-0000
Name: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation	County: Gove
Address: 100 S. Main, Suite 200	S2 -S2 - S2 - Sec. 9 Twp. 14 S. R. 27 ☐ East V West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67202	feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: N.C.R.A.	2640 feet from (E) / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Glenna Lowe	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 262-3596	(circle one) NE (E) NW SW
Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.	Lease Name: Rocky A Well #: 1-9
5000	Field Name: wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Bryce Bidleman	Producing Formation: Lansing/KC
	Elevation: Ground: 2512' Kelly Bushing: 2521'
Designate Type of Completion:	
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4375' Plug Back Total Depth: 4250'
✓ Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?   ✓ Yes No  If we show don'th set 2040'
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	ii yes, snow deptii setreet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2040'
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 275 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALT II NK 10-7-05
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of huld disposal if hadied offsite.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
10/26/06 11/06/06 02/17/07	Lease Name: License No.:
10/26/06         11/06/06         02/17/07           Spud Date or         Date Reached TD         Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R 🗌 East 🗌 West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, or or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING . Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulaterein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Constant	KCC Office Use ONLY
Vice - President February 28, 2007	Manage Calen
Title: Vice - President \ Date: February 28, 2007	Letter of Confidentiality Received CO
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28h day of Februa	Letter of Confidentiality Received Confidential States Confidentia
20 67	wireline Log Received
$Ml_{10}$ $+$ $L_{10}$	Geologist Report Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Notary Public: GLENNA E. LOWE	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: KOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KARSAS	FEB 2 8 2007
My Appt Exp. 12-21-07	CONSERVATION DIVISION

· ·

Operator Name:T						Name:			_ Well #:1	-9	
Sec. 9 Twp	<u>14</u> S.	R	Eas	t 🗹 West	County	/:Go\	/e				
INSTRUCTIONS: Stested, time tool oper temperature, fluid re Electric Wireline Log	en and clo ecovery, a	sed, flowing nd flow rate:	and shut s if gas to	in pressures, surface test, a	whether shalong with fi	ut-in pr	essure reached	d static level, hydro	ostatic pressur	es, bottom hole	
Drill Stem Tests Tak			✓ Y	es 🗌 No		✓ı	.og Forma	tion (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample	1
Samples Sent to Ge	ological S	Survey	<b>✓</b> Y	es 🗌 No		Nan	ne		Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken	_	-	□ Y	es 🗸 No							
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)			<b>✓</b> Y	_		(85)	E ATTACHED	CUEET)			
List All E. Logs Run:	:					(SE	E ATTACHED	SHEET)			
Dual Induction Compensated Sonic and Mici	Density	//Neutron	1								
			Repo		RECORD conductor, sur	✓ N rface, int	ew Used ermediate, produ	ction, etc.			
Purpose of String		ize Hole Drilled	Siz	e Casing (In O.D.)	Weig	jht .	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Perc	ent:
Surface	12-1/4" 8-5/8"				23#		307'	Common	175	3% cc, 2% gel	
Production	7-	7/8"	4-1/2"		10.5#		4374'	EA-2	225	10% salt	
				·		<del></del> -					
Purpose:	<u> </u>	Donth			CEMENTIN	IG / SQI	JEEZE RECOR	<del></del>		·	
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	То	Depth p Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sacks	Used	,	Type and F	Percent Additives		
Shots Per Foot				D - Bridge Plug ach Interval Per				acture, Shot, Cement Imount and Kind of Ma		rd Dep	oth .
3	4322' - 4	328' (Missi	issippi)				500 gal. 15%	MCA			
2	3932' - 3	935' (180'	zone)				250 gal. 15%	MCA, 500 gal. 1	5% ME		
							1500 gal. 159	% NE			
TUBING RECORD	Size 2-3/8"		Set At 3953'		Packer At		Liner Run	Yes No			
Date of First, Resumer 2/17/07	d Production	on, SWD or Er	nhr.	Producing Meth	nod	Flowing	g 🕢 Pump	ing Gas Lif	t 🗌 Othe	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil E	Bbls.	Gas 0	Mcf	Wate 0	er E	Bbls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravi	ty
Disposition of Gas	ME	ETHOD OF CO	DMPLETIO				Production Inte	rval			<del></del>
Vented Sold	Used			Open Hole Other (Specia	✓ Perf.		Dually Comp.	Commingled			

r e

Well: Rocky A 1-9 STR: 9-14S-27W County: Gove State: KS

## Log Tops:

Anhydrite B/Anhydrite Heebner Lansing Kansas City Stark Pleasanton Marmaton Labette Cherokee Mississippi	1959' (+562) +5' 1999' (+522) +5' 3675' (-1154) +4' 3713' (-1192) +4' 3788' (-1267) +7' 3946' (-1425) +5' 4005' (-1484) +2' 4020' (-1499) +2' 4204' (-1683) +2' 4242' (-1721) +2' 4311' (-1790) +8'	CONFIDE
Mississippi RTD	4311' (-1790) +8' 4375'	

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 2 8 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WIGHTA, KS

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 28514 Federal Tax I.D.#

REMIT TO			NSAS 6766	55				SERV	ICE	POINT:	dey
DATE 10-2	6-06	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 27	CA	ALLED OUT	ON LOC	CATION O	JOB	STARTON	JOB FINISHPAN
Rocky LEASE	"A"	WELL#	1-9	LOCATION	GAUD	8E-85-	-1/26-	N. S	COU		STATE
OLD OR NE	W (Cir	1	<i></i>		OUVE			<i>,,,</i>	D.O.	20 <b>2</b> : 1	- Nau
CONTRACT TYPE OF JC	OR	Duk	le Dels	Co#4			Samo	E COM	2000 2000 1000	CC <del>8 2017</del>	
HOLE SIZE	ZT:	12 14		<u>307</u>		CEMENT	DEDED	17	~~~ <b>~~</b>		
CASING SIZ		8%	DEP DEP		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AMOUNT OR		( ( 0	7	sks co	mr
DRILL PIPE			DEP					o car	-		
TOOL			DEP								_
PRES. MAX	·		MIN	IIMUM		COMMON	175	SKS	_@_	1220	2,13500
MEAS. LINI			SHC	E JOINT		POZMIX		,	_@_		
CEMENT LI	EFT IN	CSG.		15'	-	GEL		<u> </u>	_@_	16.65	4995
PERFS.			104			CHLORIDE _	6	_5/3_	_@_	4660	27900
DISPLACEN	MENT		18%			ASC			_@_		
		EQU	JIPMENT					<del>-</del> -	_@_		
					1	KANSAS CORDO	CEIVED		_@_		
PUMP TRUC	CK (	CEMENT	TER	lult		KANSAS CORPO	RATION COL	MISSION	-@_ @		
# 422		HELPER	W	ayre			<del>2 8 200</del> 7		- <sup>@</sup> @		
BULK TRUC				1		CONSERVA	TION DIVISION		- © - @		
# 218		DRIVER	<i>-</i>	lan		Wich	ima, ks	<i>.</i>	-		
BULK TRUC		DIVED.							@		
#	1	DRIVER				HANDLING_	18	4.5Ks	@_	190	34960
						MILEAGE	9	Ppr	- 3/4	Link	761 16
		RE	MARKS:					- /		TOTAL	3,575,91
								SERVIO	CE		
						DEPTH OF JC	)B				
	0	MexT	+ Del	Circ		PUMP TRUCK		GE .			81500
	.,	-				EXTRA FOOT			_@_		
				11 /	1/-	MILEAGE	46-m	des	_@_	600	276-
				Ihauk	100	MANIFOLD_			_@_		
									_@_		
		_	· .		_				_@_		
CHARGE TO STREET	O:	rans	Vaci	Fie oil	Carp					TOTAL	1,0910
CITY		ST	CATE	ZIP			PLUG &	FLOAT	'EQU	UIPMENT	Γ
								75 5	14		
						1-SULF	Ecro	Dive	@		6000
								1105	-		
To Allied C	ement	ing Co.	Inc.						 		
				enting equipr	nent				_@_		
				ssist owner or					_ @ _	<del></del>	
				e above work							1 00
done to sati	sfactio	n and su	pervision of	of owner agen	it or					TOTAL	60-
			-	the "TERMS							
CONDITIO	NS" li	isted on	the reverse	side.		TAX					
	· •					TOTAL CHAR	RGE	<u> </u>			
	τ-										
			^			DISCOUNT _				IF PAID	IN 30 DAYS
daran 2	- de	1	11/10			1	1	1/	/	•	
SIGNATURI	The	cki l	Mul			DICF	z_W	<u>hee</u> Printe	/e	AME.	



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

September 19, 2008

TRANS PACIFIC OIL CORPORATION 100 S MAIN STE 200 WICHITA, KS 67202-3735

RE: API Well No. 15-063-21640-00-00

ROCKY A 1-9 S2S2S2, 9-14S-27W GOVE County, Kansas CONFIDENTIAL 2-2808

### Dear Operator:

An affidavit of completion form (ACO-1) on the above referenced well was received on February 28, 2007. Technical review finds that the ACO-1 is incomplete. The information requested below, or an amended/corrected ACO-1, must be submitted by October 06, 2008. Only the current ACO-1 form will be accepted (Form ACO-1, Rev. 9-99), and only the lines marked below apply.

All drilling and completion information. No ACO-1 has been received as of this date.  Must be notarized and signed.  Must have the ORIGINAL HARD COPY of ACO-1.  We do not accept fax copies.  Must be put on new form and typed.  API # or date when original well was first drilled.  Contractor License #.  Designate type of Well Completion.  If Workover/Re-entry, need old well information, including original completion date.	TD and Completion date. (Month, Day, Year)  Must have Footages from nearest outside corner of section.  Side two on back of ACO-1 must be completed.  Must have final copies of DST's/Charts.  All original complete open and cased hole wireline logs run.  A copy of geological reports compiled by wellsite geologist.  X A copy of all cement job logs showing type, amounts and additives used to cement casing strings, squezze and/or to plug and abandon. (Note: Cement tickets must be from company providing the cement, not necessarily the contractor.)  Any commingling information: File on the ACO-4 form
If Workover/Re-entry, need old well information, including original completion date.  Spud date. (Month, Day, Year)  X Other: Please provide the Longstring cement ticket	<ul><li>Any commingling information; File on the ACO-4 form.</li><li>Anything HIGHLIGHTED on ACO-1.</li></ul>

K.C.C. regulation 82-3-107 provides confidentiality, upon written request, for a period of one year from the date of such letter request. Confidentiality rights are waived if the ACO-1 remains incomplete, or is not timely filed (within 120 days from the well's spud date) including: electric logs, geologist's wellsite reports, driller's logs, and Kansas Geological Survey requested samples.

Do not hesitate to call the Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, at (316) 337-6200 if there are any questions. PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM AND ANY ENCLOSURES WITH YOUR REPLY. Note: If the intent is incorrect, you need to file a corrected intent.

Sincerely,

Naomi Hollon

**Production Department** 

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 23 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISAS WICHITA, KS Y enclosed

OB LO		^	WELL NO		<u> </u>			ICES. INC. DAYE //- 7.6 PAGE NO.
Trons	Pacif	10	WELL NO. # 1-9			Rock		JOB TYPE TICKET NO.
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUM	PS C	PRESSURI TUBING	CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	1345							anlie wIFE
								entee u Teks
								•
								41 x 10.5 # x 4380 x 21'55
								RTD 4375'
								Contralizano, 1, 3, 6, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 162, 15, 16,
								Rocket ST
								Backet 59 Pertallor Tepetsy 6 2040' jts 104, 105 aut
								it show we it
								J. 104, 161 2.11
	1550							Start F.E.
	1750		1			,		Break Cire
	1750							Dryak Ciri,
	1755	2.5	3					Plan RH Issks 11 Z
	1132	1 5						
	1800	4	0				200	Start Preflushes 20 pht 1: Ch flush
	1809	5"	32/0				250	Statt Coment 2165/5 FA-2
	1822		5-1					End Coment
								Woch PAL
	1829	4.5	0		П		50	Start Displacement
	1843	4.5	45					Catch concert
	1900		69.5				100	Land Plus
							7,7,0	Release Pressure
								Flood Held
							3 4 600 1	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSI
							JNH	
***								SEP 2 3 2008
						-	2	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
								TIDHIA, KS
							-	
	<u> —</u>						<b> </b>	Thank Jan
<u> </u>							<del> </del>	Thank you
			<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>				Nick Josh & Brott
							<del>                                     </del>	1816K 363 6 1 10 6 11
			1	<del>                                     </del>	$\vdash$		<del>                                     </del>	
			<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>		<del> </del>	

::



## TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET	
No.	10884

				WX 400												
		Nes	s City	KS 67560	)		CUSTOMER	۸.	WELL				DATE.,		PAGE OF	=
Service	ro, Inc.	Off:	785	-798-2300	)		CUSTOMER.	lie	WELLY /- 9	· Ka	dry 1	9	DATE//. 7	-06	2	7
						(4 T					<del>,</del> ,		1. m 1.		and the second second section of the second	···
	Marie Salvaria				,	<b>*</b>			1			4			ا داد کینستان داد	
22 -			2				Standardle	neal	220				1	100	2-975	6-
, ; (V			2				Calsent		11					E DC	330	
23.3		_	2				Soult CFR-1		1150					10	250	•
			2				CFR. 1		165	25.				1/100	1/20	] 1
201			2_				Florete		56	Z			٠	7 25	70	<u>/</u>
							· —— •	<del></del>	. "							1
					1											1
							·				1		<u></u>	<del></del>		<del> </del>
											<del>-</del>	,		i		<del>i                                     </del>
					十						j			+	*1	<del>                                     </del>
						-					.			i		<del>                                     </del>
		· · · •			$\top$					·	. 1	72		Ţ		<u> </u>
					1	-		<u>·</u>			1	9	8	SION		<del>                                     </del>
•					1							e.	23 2008	KS,		i
-											j	EIN	23	CHIL		
												250	SEP SEP	CNSERVATION DIVISION VIICHITA, KS		<del>                                     </del>
											ĺ		SAS CORPORATION CON SEP 23 2008	β		<u> </u>
								N Z					KANS			
														i		i
								. '								
	-															i
		!														!
						•										
														i		<u> </u>
18			2				SERVICE CHARGE	225sks	CUBIC FEET					1 10	247	214
5 : 5			Ĩ.				TOTAL WEIGHT	LOADED MILES	TON MILES	8.	24 64	·		116	8.4	60

JOB LO						<u>SWIFT</u>	Servi	ces, Inc.	DATE 11-14-06 PAGE NO.
CUSTOMER TRANS PACIFIE OLL		WELL NO.	<b>a</b>		LEASE ROC	KY "A	" JOB TYPE PERT COLLIE	TICKET NO. 11/37	
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBU) (OAL)	PUM	PS C	PRESSURI TUBING		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATI	
NO.	1300	(orm)	(BBC) (GAL)	<u> </u>	Ť	TODINO	OAUMO	בא אסנמתבא	
								23/8 x 41/2	
								PSAT COUR - 2040	
					ļ				
<u></u>									
	1350				<b>V</b>		1000	PSITEST CASCUG-HELD	
			_	-					
	1355	3	3	1		004	<b> </b>	OPEN PORT COURS- IN RA	£
				-	<del> </del>				· then it is a second
	1400	4	152	1	-	450	<u> </u>	ma comuy - 275 300 5	NO 74 "TSK FLOCIL
	1445	31/2	7	1		600	-	DEPUCE COMM	
	1993	314		<u>                                     </u>		800		dra stre Cr Iso	The second secon
	1450			1		1000	<del> </del>	CLOSE PORT CULLED- PSETEST	-HEW
								CROUMED IS SILE COUNT	TO PET
				ļ			ļ		
	1505	31/2	25		/		450	RUN 4 JTS GROUNTE CLEA	<b>₹</b>
				<del> </del>	-		ļ		
				ļ	<del> </del>	<u> </u>	ļ	WASH TROCK	
		<del> </del>		<del> </del>	-		<u> </u>	00	
		-		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	PULL TOOL	
	11.5-				<del> </del>			LOB COMPLETE	
	1600				1		<u> </u>	448 (0141)12	
	<u> </u>	1			<del>                                     </del>				
								KAHT	L 900
								W	L YOU AXXI, DUSTY, RYW, JEFF
							ļ		
						0.00000	2000		
						NFIDE		RECEIN KANSAS CORPORATION	/EU.
		ļ		ऻ	<u> </u>	h-2	<del>k</del> 0'	<b></b>	
	SEP 23 2			ZUUK					
		-		-	-		<del>                                     </del>	CONSERVATION WICHITA	
	ļ	-		-	-		<del> </del>		





February 28, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

RE:

#1-9 Rocky "A"

Sec. 9-14S-27W Gove Co., KS

API# - 15-063-21640-0000

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION FEB 2 8 2007

> **CONSERVATION DIVISION** WICHITY ICS

#### Gentlemen:

We are requesting that the information contained on page 2 of this ACO-1 form and all DST information be held confidential for a period of 12 months from the above date. Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

Glenna Lowe

Illuma Lane

/gel